installment (furlher 25o/o of Central Share) for the year 2021-22 under the Centrally
Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to Scheduled Tribe students during
the current financial year 2021-22.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President of lndia to release grant-in-aid of
Rs.14,57,78,500/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand
Five Hundred only) as recurring grant, as per availability of funds to the Government of
Mizoram towards as 2nd installment (further 25% of Central Share) for the year 202,1-
22 under the centrally sponsored scheme of Post Matric scholarships to scheduled rribe
students during the current Financial year 2021-22.